	OIPE		
MLA Version 10/0	/08DEC	0 3 2009	
	TOWN TO	ADMANA OF THE	

12-08-2009



3ased on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08)

103582927						
103582927 To the Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below						
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of receiving	` <u>`</u>		
LUBURIC, Frano		Name: BORAK CORPORATION				
•		Name: ROPAK CORPORATION Internal Address:				
	Í	internal A				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Street Address:	660 S. State College	Blvd.		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Da	ate(s):					
X Assignment Merg	er]					
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	City:	Fullerton			
Joint Research Agreement		State:	CA			
Government Interest Agreement		Country:	USA			
Other		Zip:	92631			
Execution Date(s): September 2	0, 1993		name(s) & s) attached:	Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):						
This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent N	No.(s):			
		U.S. Patent 5,617,968, patented, April 8, 1997; filed October 4, 1995`				
Additiona	l numbers attache	d? Ye	s XNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Description of the concerning document involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30027.055 C1		X Enclosed				
Street Address:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1900 K STREET, N.W.		Noi	ne required (governmer	nt interest not affecting title)		
		8. Deposit account number:				
	ip: :0006	50-0911				
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Rebecca G. Rudich, Reg. No.: 41,786 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. December 3, 2009 Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5						

12/07/2009 MJAMA1 00000016 5617968 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

DC:50663624.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frano Luburic, an individual residing at 2008

N. Deerpark Drive #313, Fullerton, California 92631, is the original, first and sole inventor of a certain invention as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters

Patent of the United States, as follows:

Title: CONTAINER COVER HAVING PRIMARY AND

SECONDARY DETENT MEANS

Serial No.: 08/125,123

Filed: September 22, 1993

Inventor: Frano Luburic

WHEREAS, Ropak Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 660 S. State College Blvd., Fullerton, California 92631, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Frano Luburic, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters

Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue, extension, continuation, or continuation—in—part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Ropak Corporation to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Ropak Corporation, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Ropak Corporation, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation, continuation—in—part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Ropak Corporation, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Ropak Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, at Orange County State of California, on the date indicated below.

Frano Luburic

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS.

On this 14th day of January, 1994, before me appeared Frano Luburic, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE K. CRAWFORD COMM. # 1017771 iotary Public — California **ORANGE COUNTY** My Comm. Expires OCT 17, 1997

My Commission Expires: 10/17/97

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3



Docket No.: 30027.055 C1

(PATENT)

· IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Frano LUBRIC

Customer No.: 30827

Patent No.: 5,617,968

Application No.: 08/538,835

Patent Date: April 8, 1997

Filed October 4, 1995

For: CONTAINER COVER HAVING PRIMARY

AND SECONDARY DETENT MEANS

MS Assignment Branch

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

The attached assignment of the above-identified patent was originally recorded in U.S. Application No. <u>08/125,123</u>, as reel/frame number <u>6839/0441</u>.

Dated: December 3, 2009

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

Respectfully submitted,

50,961

Rebecca G. Rudich

Registration No.: 41,786

McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP

1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006

(202) 496-7500

DC:50663849.1